their contractual maturities for all financial liabilities. The amounts disclosed in the table are the contractual
undiscounted cash flows.

31 March 2020
Less than 1

year
1 year to 5

years
5 years and

above
Total

Non-derivatives
Trade payables  11,650.68  -   -   11,650.68

Other financial liabilities  17,455.31  247.04  -   17,702.36

Total  29,105.99  247.04  -   29,353.04

31 March 2019
Non-derivatives
Trade payables  8,991.87  -   -   8,991.87

Other financial liabilities  19,436.81  247.04  -   19,683.85

Total  28,428.68  247.04  -   28,675.72

102

MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information
(All amounts in Rs lakhs unless otherwise stated)

36 Financial risk management contd.

iii Market risk

a Foreign currency risk
The Company does not carry any asset or liability denominated in
Foregn curreny. Hence the company is not exposed to currency risk.

b Price risk
The Company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from
the investments held by the group and classified in the balance
sheet at fair value through OCI.

Sensitivity
Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower prices of instruments on the
Company’s profits for the periods.

Particulars 31 March 2020 31 March 2019
Price increase by 5%  - FVOCI  8.91  18.35

Price decrease by 5%  - FVOCI  (8.91)  (18.35)

37 Expenditure on Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR)
Pursuant to Section 135 of Companies Act, 2013 and rules framed
thereunder (CSR Regulations), a CSR committee of the Board of
Directors has been constituted by the Company.

Particulars  31 March 2020  31 March 2019
Gross amount required to be spent by the Company during the year  50.00  44.00

Amount spent during the year on other than construction/ acquisition
of any asset

 152.25  205.41

- Paid  152.25  205.41

- Yet to be paid  -   -

The Company during the current year has donated books valued at Rs 7.79 Lakhs towards relief measures for
the Kerala floods. This amount is not included in the above table.

103

MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information
(All amounts in Rs lakhs unless otherwise stated)

38	 Financial Instruments
	 Financial instruments by category
	 The following table shows the carrying amounts and fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities.

Note
no.

Particulars